Writ Petition(s)(Civil)

No(s). 24/2016

COMPASSION UNLIMITED PLUS ACTION

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

with W.P.(C) No. 23 of 2016, D 1214, D 1217, D 1380 and

C.P.(C)

No.... of 2016 @ D. No. 1269 of 2016

Date: 11/01/2016 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

www.ecourtsindia.com

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anand Grover, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.

MS. Tanima Kishore, adv. Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Post on Tuesday i.e. 12.01.2016 before an appropriate

Bench.

(Shashi Sareen)
AR-cum-PS

(Saroj Saini) Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Shashi Sareen Date: 2016.01.11 10:44:17 IST

Reason:

com

www.ecourtsindia.com