SECTION PIL (WRIT)

MATTER FOR: 29.02.2016

COURT NO: 04 ITEM.: 14

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITON (C) NO. 88 OF 2016

(Under Article 32 of the Constitution of India) WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No. 1

(Application for exemption from filing O fficial Translation)

Animal's Equality

...Petitioner

Versus

Union of India & Ors.

..Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The Writ Petition above-mentioned has been filed on 28.01.2016 by Mr. Subodh S. Patil, Advocate for the Petitioner praying therein to:-

"(a) Quash and set aside the notification issued by Respondent No.1 herein being F. No. 27/01/2011-AWD dated 7th January, 2016 etc."

It is submitted that Writ Petition (C) No. 24 of 2016 is arising out of similar issue is pending before this Hon'ble Court and listed before the Hon'ble Court on 12.01.2016, when the Hon'ble Court has directed to issue notice. (Copy of the said Order is enclosed herewith for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court).

The Writ Petition along with application above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this O ffice Report for Orders.

Dated this the 27th day of February, 2016.

Sd/-Assistant Registrar

t4/-