## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 24/2016

COMPASSION UNLIMITED PLUS ACTION

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for Stay/Interim Directions, impleadment, impeadment, permission to appear and argue person, intervention and office report)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 23/2016

(With appln.(s) for directions and stay and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 25/2016

(With appln.(s) for interim relief and Interim Relief and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 26/2016

(With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 27/2016

Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 88/2016

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Office Report)

Date: 26/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Aparna Bhat, AOR

Mr. Aryama Sundram, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Anjali Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Balraj Dewan, AOR

Ms. Supriya Juneja, AOR

Mr. Aditya Singla, Adv.

Ms. Ambika Nijjar, Adv.

Ms. Mehaak Jaggi, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

2

Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, AOR

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. R. Chandra Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Luv Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ajit Sharma, AOR

Mr. Manu Seshadri, Adv.

Ms. Tania Fernandes, Adv.

Mr. Mayank Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Subodh S. Patil, AOR

Ms. Supriya Patil, Adv.

## For Respondent(s) Ms. Jyotika Kalra, Adv.

## Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, AAG

Mr. Ashok Kumar Juneja, Adv.

Mr. Chand Qureshi, Adv.

Mr. Vijendra Kasana, Adv.

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR

Ms. Nithya, Adv.

Ms. Naresh Bakshi, AOR

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S. Nithin, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra-i, AOR

Mr. A. Saankar, Adv.

Mr. S. Anand, Adv.

Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh, AOR

Mr. Nishant Singla, Adv.

Mr. Anupam Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Pabbi, AAG, Punjab

Ms. Disha Singh, Adv.

Mr. S. Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. Shivender Gaur, Adv.

Mr. Kuldeep Singh, Adv.

Mr. C.K. Sasi, Adv.

Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.

3

Mr. Sabarish Subrahmanian, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Anand, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Ms. Jyotika Kalra, learned counsel appearing for the Union of India, prays for three days time to file the counter affidavit. Prayer stands allowed. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks therefrom.

Mr. Naphade, learned senior counsel appearing for the State of Tamil Nadu, seeks leave of this Court to file additional documents. Liberty is granted.

Learned counsel appearing for the writ petitioners in their cases are at liberty to serve the copies thereof on the learned standing counsel for the States within three days hence. Reply, if any, be filed within two weeks hence.

Let the matters be listed on 30.08.2016 for final disposal. It is hereby made clear that the matter shall not be adjourned on that day.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora) Court Master (H.S. Parasher)
Court Master